OP \$40.00 5156957

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782724 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

O1/27/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tree Town USA, Ltd.		10/30/2022	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TreeSap Farms, LLC		
Street Address:	5151 Mitchelldale Street Suite B2		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77092		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5156957	TRINITY MEXICAN SYCAMORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street N.W., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE: /thomasbrooke/
DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0751

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

PURSUANT, to the Purchase Agreement, dated January 27, 2015, between Tree Town

USA, Ltd. (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), a limited partnership, organized under the laws of the

state of Texas and owner of US trademarks registrations/applications, attached as Exhibit A

(hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and TreeSap Farms, LLC (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), a

limited liability corporation organized under the law of state of Texas, Assignor transferred all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into this NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

agreement ratify and confirm the assignment of right, title and interest in and to the Marks and

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of

January 27, 2015, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others

acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Tree Town USA, Ltd.

Dy.

homas m. Folty, Ir

On this day of October 30, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0752

Exhibit A

Trinity Mexican Sycamore (US Reg. No. 5156957)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 01/26/2023